recommends the rescission of a prior approval to execute a Purchase Agreement with Sprung 
Instant Structure, which was approved pursuant to Resolution no. 2022-098, and seeks new 
approval of a Purchase Agreement with Sprung Instant Structures, Inc., (Vendor) for the 
purchase of a sixty (60) foot wide by one hundred and five (105) foot long high tension 
membrane structure to be installed as part of the Phase II 2024 Site Improvements at the 
Temporary Emergency Housing Facility (TEHF) Project, City of Tracy Capital Improvement 
Project (CIP) 71112, at 370 W. Arbor Avenue, for a Not-To-Exceed amount of $481,275.

[...]

On December 21, 2021, pursuant to Resolution 2021-196, City Council authorized the use 
United States General Services Administration Cooperative purchase agreement with Sprung 
Instant Structures, Inc. for the purchase of pre-manufactured sixty (60) foot by one hundred five 
(105) foot long high-tension membrane structures. The resolution was amended with Resolution 

2022-056 on May 3,2022 because the United States General Services Agency, Cooperative 
purchasing MAS purchasing requires the use of federal grant funds and authorization of a

[...]

the price of the Goods, the price 
of the Ancillary Services, taxes, and the cost of delivery of Goods.  

3.1 NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT. Vendor's total compensation for the aggregate of the 

Goods and the Ancillary Services under this Agreement shall not exceed $481,275.00 
(Four Hundred Eighty-One Thousand, Two Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars). 
Notwithstanding the foregoing, the payment of any funds under this Agreement shall be 
subject to the City of Tracy appropriation of funds for the Services. This Agreement shall 
terminate in the event that such funds are not appropriated.

[...]

the price of the Goods, the price 
of the Ancillary Services, taxes, and the cost of delivery of Goods.  

3.1 NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT. Vendor's total compensation for the aggregate of the 

Goods and the Ancillary Services under this Agreement shall not exceed $481,275.00 
(Four Hundred Eighty-One Thousand, Two Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars). 
Notwithstanding the foregoing, the payment of any funds under this Agreement shall be 
subject to the City of Tracy appropriation of funds for the Services. This Agreement shall 
terminate in the event that such funds are not appropriated.